State of Iowa Office of

Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District
Galen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third DistrictDonnie Loss
Algona, Iowa 50511

Fourth District Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 Fifth District Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, April 20, 2021 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Discussion

- Discussion with Kossuth County Veteran's Affairs
- Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Claims/Conservation Claims
- Recognize Cinnamon Mawdsley as the 2021 recipient of the Excellence in Victim Services Award
- Recognize National Crime Victims' Rights Week

8:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Assignment of Tax Sale Certificate 2012-12207, Parcel # 840 07 24 402 004
- Discussion/Decision New Cell Phone for Mental Health Advocate
- Discussion/Decision Salary Increase for Mental Health Service Coordinator
- Discussion/Decision to approve and sign agreement between Kossuth County and Kossuth County Economic Development Corporation
- Discussion/Decision on final Wellmark Rates
- Discussion/Decision Server Upgrades
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

Drainage

Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests

(#2021-013 DD 114) (#2021-014 DD 90) (#2021-015 DD 82) (#2021-016 DD 105)

- Discussion/Decision Annexation Hearing for Drainage District 75
- Discussion/Decision Hearing for Drainage District 75 Acquisition of Right of Way for Open Ditch
- Discussion/Decision Hearing for Drainage District 75 Lateral 5 Improvement

Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor Board Discussion and Committee Reports

REVISED Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.co.kossuth.ia.us 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested. Page 1 of 1